
-C04 - COMPUTER SCIENCE SEMESTERCOURSE CODE &  NAME : SYSTEM: 

RAJIV GANDHI PROUDYOGIKI VISHWAVIDYALAYA BHOPAL
 TIME TABLE FOR DIPLOMA  ENGINEERING / VOCATIONAL  EXAMINATIONS JAN-2025

Date Day Time Sub.Code Paper code Subject  Name Shift

REVISED

1ST SEM   AICTE-2023  GRADING
08/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MATHEMATICS - I7350101Satu 1

11/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M APPLIED PHYSICS - I7351102Tue 1

18/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M APPLIED CHEMISTRY7352103Tue 1

20/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMMUNICATION SKILLS IN ENGLISH7353104Thur 1

2nd SEM   AICTE-2023  GRADING
06/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MATHEMATICS - II7357201Thur 1

10/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M APPLIED PHYSICS - II7358202Mon 1

14/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M INTRODUCTION TO IT SYSTEM7354203Frid 1

19/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M FUNDAMENTALS OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS

ENGINEERING

7355204Wed 1

21/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M ENGINEERING MECHANICS7356205Frid 1

3RD SEM   AICTE-2023  GRADING
17/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER PROGRAMMING7481301Frid 1

21/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M SCRIPTING LANGUAGES7482302Tue 1

25/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DATA STRUCTURES7483303Satu 1

30/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER SYSTEM ORGA.7484304Thur 1

04/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M ALGORITHMS7485305Tue 1

NOTE: Date, time & order for any paper/exam may be changed on short notice. Students should be in touch with their 
           college and website www.rgpvdiploma.in for updated information. Practical Exams should be conducted after

Secretary
Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya BhopalBhopal, dated 31/12/2024

  respective semesters theory exams. 



-C04 - COMPUTER SCIENCE SEMESTERCOURSE CODE &  NAME : SYSTEM: 

RAJIV GANDHI PROUDYOGIKI VISHWAVIDYALAYA BHOPAL
 TIME TABLE FOR DIPLOMA  ENGINEERING / VOCATIONAL  EXAMINATIONS JAN-2025

Date Day Time Sub.Code Paper code Subject  Name Shift

REVISED

1ST REMEDIAL   CGPA-2012  GRADING
21/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M PROGRAMMING IN C6341104Tue 1

03/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING & SAFETY6035105Mon 1

05/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M PHYSICS6031102Wed 1

07/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DIGITAL TECHNIQUES6342106Frid 1

14/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MATHEMATICS6033103Frid 1

21/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMMUNICATION SKILLS5161101Frid 1

1ST SEM   CGPA-2012  GRADING
05/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M PHYSICS6031102Wed 1

08/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER FUNDAMENTALS AND ITS APPLICATIONS6340104Satu 1

14/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MATHEMATICS6033103Frid 1

21/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMMUNICATION SKILLS5161101Frid 1

2ND SEM   CGPA-2012  GRADING
21/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M PROGRAMMING IN C6341201Tue 1

03/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING & SAFETY6035202Mon 1

07/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DIGITAL TECHNIQUES6342203Frid 1

17/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M BASICS OF ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONICS, AND MEASUREMENT6343204Mon 1

3RD SEM   CGPA-2012  GRADING
18/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE6344301Satu 1

30/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DATA COMMUNICATION6370303Thur 1

06/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M OPERATING SYSTEM6345302Thur 1

11/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DATA STRUCTURE AND ALGORITHMS6371304Tue 1

4TH SEM   CGPA-2012  GRADING
14/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM6373402Tue 1

16/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M ENTREPRENEURSHIP6046411Thur 1

16/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MARKETING MANAGEMENT5181412Thur 1

23/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M LINUX AND SHELL PROGRAMMING6374403Thur 1

25/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MICROPROCESSOR & INTERFACE6352404Satu 1

28/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER NETWORK6372401Tue 1

5TH SEM   CGPA-2012  GRADING
07/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M WEB TECHNOLOGY6353501Tue 1

09/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M HARDWARE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE6376503Thur 1

13/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M SOFTWARE ENGINEERING6377504Mon 1

15/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M WIRELESS COMMUNICATION AND MOBILE COMPUTING6378511Wed 1

15/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M THEORY OF COMPUTATION6379512Wed 1

03/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M JAVA PROGRAMMING6375502Mon 1

6TH SEM   CGPA-2012  GRADING
06/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER GRAPHICS, MULTIMEDIA & ANIMATION6380601Mon 1

08/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DOT NET TECHNOLOGIES6381611Wed 1

08/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M NETWORK SECURITY AND MANAGEMENT6382612Wed 1

08/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M ADVANCED WEB TECHNOLOGY6383613Wed 1

10/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DATA MINING & WAREHOUSING6384621Frid 1

10/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE & EXPERT SYSTEM (AI & ES)6385622Frid 1

NOTE: Date, time & order for any paper/exam may be changed on short notice. Students should be in touch with their 
           college and website www.rgpvdiploma.in for updated information. Practical Exams should be conducted after

Secretary
Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya BhopalBhopal, dated 31/12/2024

  respective semesters theory exams. 
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3RD SEM   LATERAL-2023  GRADING
17/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER PROGRAMMING7481301Frid 1

21/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M SCRIPTING LANGUAGES7482302Tue 1

25/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DATA STRUCTURES7483303Satu 1

30/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER SYSTEM ORGANISATION7484304Thur 1

04/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M ALGORITHMS7485305Tue 1

22/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MATHEMATICS6804308Satu 1

4TH SEM   LATERAL-2023  GRADING
14/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M OPERATING SYSTEMS7486401Tue 1

16/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M INRTODUCTION TO DBMS7487402Thur 1

18/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER NETWORKS7488403Satu 1

23/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M SSAD/SOFTWARE ENGINEERING7489404Thur 1

28/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M WEB TECHNOLOGIES7490405Tue 1

03/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M ENGINEERING PHYSICS6802407Mon 1

5TH SEM   LATERAL-2023  GRADING
07/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M INTRO.  TO e-GOVERNANCE7491501Tue 1

09/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M INTERNET OF THINGS7492502Thur 1

11/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M INFORMATION SECURITY7493511Satu 1

11/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MULTIMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES7494512Satu 1

13/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M AD.COMPUTER NETWORKS7495521Mon 1

13/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DATA SCIENCES7496522Mon 1

15/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M RENEWABLE  ENERGY TECHNOLOGY7601531Wed 1

15/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M OPERATION RESEARCH7610532Wed 1

NOTE: Date, time & order for any paper/exam may be changed on short notice. Students should be in touch with their 
           college and website www.rgpvdiploma.in for updated information. Practical Exams should be conducted after

Secretary
Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya BhopalBhopal, dated 31/12/2024

  respective semesters theory exams. 
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1ST REMEDIAL   OCBC-2019 / OCBC-2020  GRADING
03/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M PHYSICS6802102Mon 1

08/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMMUNICATION SKILLS IN ENGLISH6801101Satu 1

10/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M PROGRAMMING IN C7150104Mon 1

18/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DIGITAL TECHNIQUES7151105Tue 1

22/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MATHEMATICS6804103Satu 1

1ST SEM   OCBC-2019 / OCBC-2020  GRADING
03/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M PHYSICS6802102Mon 1

08/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMMUNICATION SKILLS IN ENGLISH6801101Satu 1

17/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTERS6807104Mon 1

22/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MATHEMATICS6804103Satu 1

2ND SEM   OCBC-2019 / OCBC-2020  GRADING
10/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M PROGRAMMING IN C7150201Mon 1

14/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING & SAFETY6806202Frid 1

14/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING & SAFETY6813202Frid 1

18/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DIGITAL TECHNIQUES7151203Tue 1

20/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M BASICS OF ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONICS & MEASUREMENT7152204Thur 1

3RD SEM   OCBC-2019 / OCBC-2020  GRADING
17/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER  ARCHITECTURE7153301Frid 1

21/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DATA  STRUSTURE  AND ALGORITHM7154302Tue 1

04/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M OPERATING SYSTEM7155303Tue 1

4TH SEM   OCBC-2019 / OCBC-2020  GRADING
14/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER NETWORK7157402Tue 1

16/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M LINUX AND SHELL PROGRAMMING7156401Thur 1

23/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DATABASE MANAGEMENT7158403Thur 1

28/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M WEB TECHNOLOGY7159404Tue 1

5TH SEM   OCBC-2019 / OCBC-2020  GRADING
07/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M JAVA PROGRAMMING7160501Tue 1

09/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M SOFTWARE ENGINEERING7161502Thur 1

11/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M THEORY OF COMPUTATION7162511Satu 1

11/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DESIGN AND ANALYSIS OF ALGORITHMS7163512Satu 1

13/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE & EXPERT SYSTEM7164521Mon 1

13/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M CLOUD COMPUTING7165522Mon 1

6TH SEM   OCBC-2019 / OCBC-2020  GRADING
06/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M NETWORK & CYBER SECURITY7166601Mon 1

08/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M INTERNET OF THINGS7170621Wed 1

08/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MOBILE COMPUTING7171622Wed 1

08/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER GRAPHICS & ANIMATION TECHNOLOGY7172623Wed 1

01/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MACHINE LEARNING & DEEP LEARNING USING PYTHON7167611Satu 1

01/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DATA SCIENCE7168612Satu 1

01/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M E-GOVERNANCE & DIGITAL MARKETING7180613Satu 1

NOTE: Date, time & order for any paper/exam may be changed on short notice. Students should be in touch with their 
           college and website www.rgpvdiploma.in for updated information. Practical Exams should be conducted after

Secretary
Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya BhopalBhopal, dated 31/12/2024

  respective semesters theory exams. 
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1ST SEM   OCBC-2022  GRADING
08/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MATHEMATICS - I7350101Satu 1

11/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M APPLIED PHYSICS -I7351102Tue 1

18/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M APPLIED CHEMISTRY7352103Tue 1

20/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMMUNICATION SKILL IN ENGLISH7353104Thur 1

2ND SEM   OCBC-2022  GRADING
06/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MATHEMATICS - II7357201Thur 1

10/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M APPLIED PHYSICS -II7358202Mon 1

14/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M INTRODUCTION TO IT SYSTEM7354203Frid 1

19/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M FUNDAMENTALS OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS

ENGINEERING

7355204Wed 1

21/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M ENGINEERING MECHANICS7356205Frid 1

3RD SEM   OCBC-2022  GRADING
17/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER PROGRAMMING7481301Frid 1

21/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M SCRIPTING LANGUAGES7482302Tue 1

25/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DATA STRUCTURES7483303Satu 1

30/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER SYSTEM ORGA.7484304Thur 1

04/02/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M ALGORITHMS7485305Tue 1

4TH SEM   OCBC-2022  GRADING
14/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M OPERATING SYSTEMS7486401Tue 1

16/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M INRTODUCTION TO DBMS7487402Thur 1

18/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M COMPUTER NETWORKS7488403Satu 1

23/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M SSAD/SOFTWARE ENGINEERING7489404Thur 1

28/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M WEB TECHNOLOGIES7490405Tue 1

5TH SEM   OCBC-2022  GRADING
07/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M INTRO.  TO e-GOVERNANCE7491501Tue 1

09/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M INTERNET OF THINGS7492502Thur 1

11/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M INFORMATION SECURITY7493511Satu 1

11/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M MULTIMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES7494512Satu 1

13/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M AD.COMPUTER NETWORKS7495521Mon 1

13/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M DATA SCIENCES7496522Mon 1

15/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M RENEWABLE  ENERGY TECHNOLOGY7601531Wed 1

15/01/2025 11.00 A.M. - 02.00 P.M OPERATION RESEARCH7610532Wed 1

NOTE: Date, time & order for any paper/exam may be changed on short notice. Students should be in touch with their 
           college and website www.rgpvdiploma.in for updated information. Practical Exams should be conducted after

Secretary
Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya BhopalBhopal, dated 31/12/2024

  respective semesters theory exams. 


